

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT & GANGA REJUVENATION

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1203

ANSWERED ON 31.07.2023

WATER CONSERVATION PROJECTS

1203.   DR. C.M. RAMESH

 Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Amrit Sarovar Projects, for conservation of water which have been identified in various States of the country, State-wise; and

(b) the number of such projects works which have been completed, the number of projects still under construction and funds spent so far on these projects, project-wise details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR JAL SHAKTI

(SHRI BISHWESWAR TUDU)

(a)    The State/UT-wise details of number of sites identified under Mission Amrit Sarovar in the country

are attached as Annexure-I.


(b)   The State/UT-wise details of number of works commenced, number of works completed and

expenditure incurred under Mission Amrit Sarovar are attached as Annexure-II.

***


ANNEXURE-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.

1203 TO BE ANSWERED IN RAJYA SABHA ON 31.07.2023 REGARDING “WATER

CONSERVATION PROJECTS”.

State/UT-wise details of sites identified under Mission Amrit Sarovar No. State/ UT Number of sites identified

1 Andhra Pradesh 5085
2 Arunachal Pradesh 2892
3 Assam 3667
4 Bihar 4402
5 Chhattisgarh 3879
6 Goa 165
7 Gujarat 2665
8 Haryana 7710
9 Himachal Pradesh 2757

10 Jammu And Kashmir 4177
11 Jharkhand 4704
12 Karnataka 6708
13 Kerala 1051
14 Madhya Pradesh 7200
15 Maharashtra 3357
16 Manipur 1439
17 Meghalaya 1241
18 Mizoram 1359
19 Nagaland 340
20 Odisha 4654
21 Punjab 2316
22 Rajasthan 4359
23 Sikkim 203
24 Tamil Nadu 3447
25 Telangana 3929
26 Tripura 969
27 Uttarakhand 1977
28 Uttar Pradesh 23259
29 West Bengal 255
30 Andaman & Nicobar 394

31
Dadra Nagar and
Haveli, Daman and Diu

195

32 Ladakh 201
33 Puducherry 171

  Total 1,11,127


Source: Ministry of Rural Development, Govt. of India


ANNEXURE-II

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.

1203 TO BE ANSWERED IN RAJYA SABHA ON 31.07.2023 REGARDING “WATER

CONSERVATION PROJECTS”.


State/UT-wise details of number of works commenced, number of works completed and expenditure incurred under Mission Amrit Sarovar.

SI. No. State / UT
Number of Works

Commenced
Number of Works

Completed

Expenditure
incurred

(Rs. in crore)

1 Andhra Pradesh 3894 2170 501.93

2 Arunachal Pradesh 2177 1957 262.99

3 Assam 3130 2795 460.39

4 Bihar 3279 2649 384.18

5 Chhattisgarh 3222 2889 518.03

6 Goa 165 164 5.61

7 Gujarat 2662 2651 210.32

8 Haryana 3340 1596 356.17

9 Himachal Pradesh 1941 1299 81.20

10 Jammu And Kashmir 2781 2605 235.82

11 Jharkhand 2634 2071 798.27

12 Karnataka 5241 3383 895.64

13 Kerala 888 730 115.64

14 Madhya Pradesh 6319 5144 783.83

15 Maharashtra 3123 2892 396.13

16 Manipur 933 808 109.09

17 Meghalaya 690 553 104.27

18 Mizoram 1001 974 68.49

19 Nagaland 243 181 53.75

20 Odisha 3263 2373 393.17

21 Punjab 1699 1255 293.04

22 Rajasthan 3532 2823 444.75

23 Sikkim 196 194 6.07

24 Tamil Nadu 2687 2203 315.54

25 Telangana 2815 1807 191.34

26 Tripura 960 894 69.12

27 Uttarakhand 1350 1225 131.38

28 Uttar Pradesh 14712 12479 2,544.39

29 West Bengal 27 18 0.00

30 Andaman & Nicobar 257 246 7.15

31
Dadra Nagar and Haveli,
Daman and Diu

119 119 19.91

32 Ladakh 155 152 31.43

33 Puducherry 157 152 7.78

  Total 79,592 63,451 10,796.83


Source: Ministry of Rural Development, Govt. of India

*****

